PRIZM® MT and MT Elite®



Series 79 Mil-Grade Miniature Rectangular Connectors FA07364 Breakout Assembly

	HOW TO ORDER												
Sample Part Numb	er	FA07364	-06	-17	ME	-B4	-50	-L		-1		-036	L
Basic Number	Series 79 MT Ferrule Fiber Optic Cable Asembly												
A Connector Type	 -06 = Sr. 79 Plug 183-003 (used with male MT ferrule -07 = Sr. 79 Receptacle 183-003 (used with female N -S7 = Sr. 79 Receptalcle 183-003 with EMI gasket (us MT ferrule) 	T ferrule)	le										
B Connector Type	-06 = Sr. 79 Plug 183-003 (used with male MT ferrule) -07 = Sr. 79 Receptacle 183-003 (used with female M -57 = Sr. 79 Receptalcle 183-003 with EMI gasket (us MT ferrule) -12 = ST Connector -13 = FC Connector -14 = SC -15 = GC Connector -16 = LC Connector -17 = MT Connector (male) -18 = MT Connector (f -19 = MTP Connector (male) -20 = MTP Connector	T ferrule) ed with fema Connector emale)	le										
Material / Finish (-06, -07, -S7)	ME = Al Alloy / Electroless Nickel MT = Al Alloy / Nickel PTFE ZR = Al Alloy / Zinc Nickel, Black NF = Al Alloy / Cadmium, O.D. Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivate												
Fiber Qty. / Type	-B2 = 12 bare ribbon fibers -B4 = 24 bare ribbon fibers -R2 = 12 round ribbon fibers -R4 = 24 round ribbon fibers												
Fiber Size	-09 = 9.3/125 Singlemode -50 = 50/125 Multimode -62 = 62.5/125 Multimode												
Mounting Hardware (A Connector)	Plug -L = Hex head jackscrew, non-removable -B = Thru-hole Receptacle -X = Rear-panel jackpost, .031" thickness -W = Rear-panel jackpost, .041" thickness -V = Rear-panel jackpost, .062" thickness -T = Rear-panel jackpost, .069" thickness -R = for .080" panel thickness												
Mounting Hardware (B Connector, applies to Sr. 79 only)	Series 79 Plug -L = Hex head jackscrew, non-removable -B = Thru-hole -K = Slotted Head Jackscrew, non-removable -W = Rear-panel jackpost, .041" thickness -V = Rear-panel jackpost, .062" thickness -T = Rear-panel jackpost, .094" thickness												
Banding Platform (A Connector)	-1 = without banding platform -2 = with banding platform												
Banding Platform (B Connector, applies to Sr. 79 only)	-1 = without banding platform -2 = with banding platform Omit if not Sr. 79 connector												
Length	In inches (e.g0036 = 36 inches)												
Protective Cover	L = supplied less covers Omit = supplied with covers												

Unless indicated, no polarization key will be used for plug and receptacle Sr. 79 connectors.

Part numbering is for reference purposes only. A unique Glenair part number will be assigned to your cable order. Please consult factory for additional custom cable offerings.

